506605120 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6651926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OFFSTAGE HOLDINGS, INC.	11/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGIN LABS, INC.
Street Address:	19360 RINALDI STREET SUITE 125
City:	PORTER RANCH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17228200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14242500051
Email: arman@ak-ip.com
Correspondent Name: ANSARI KATIRAEI LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 260903

Address Line 4: ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OFF_P0001C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARMAN KATIRAEI
SIGNATURE:	/Arman Katiraei/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=OFF_P0001C1_Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT 506605120 REEL: 055894 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Offstage Holdings, Inc., a California corporation, whose post office address is 2102 Business Center Drive Suite 130 #455, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") to and in favor of Origin Labs, Inc., a California corporation, whose post office address is 19360 Rinaldi Street Suite 125, Porter Ranch, CA 91326 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive owner of United States patent application 16/717,658, entitled "Dynamic Product Labels for Compiling Custom Data From Supply Chain Nodes", with a filing date of December 17, 2019 (the "Property").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the right, power, and authority to enter into this agreement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Property.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Property including: all provisional applications, all nonprovisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said Property, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Property in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Property in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNEE authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent for said Property, whether on any subsequently filed nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, international, or other patent application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

(ASSIGNOR) Offstage Holdings, Inc.

Signature:

RECORDED: 04/12/2021

Date: 11/17/2020

By: Danny Davis, Chief Executive Officer of Offstage Holdings, Inc.